Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

the height of Bhasha Dam is meters.

Officially how many people were killed in jallianwala Bagh tragedy?

the mughal Empire was founded by babar in:

When Martial Law of Ayub Khan Was abolished?

The Jamiat Ulema-i-Hind was finally organized in December:

The main channels of our knowledge about the Indus valley civilization are:

When War of Independence was fought?

The Jinnah Barrage is built on river:

In 1916, the Muslim League and the congress held its joint session in:

The height of Gasherbrum 4 is

The second Constituent Assembly of Pakistan reconstituted on

Who presided over the session of Constituent Assembly of Pakistan 10 August 19477

Jallianwala Bagh Tragedy was occurred When people gathered peacefully in AmritsarA
against the

Where the plane C- 130 crashed on 17 August, 19887

18th amendment was passed on

Answers Choice

A
. 272 ft/mtr

DOmP DOW» UOW» UOw

UOWP» DOW » DOWr DOWr UOWP OUOWP DO®r UOW» U0U» DO®m» U0owp

270

274

. none of these

279 people
379 people
579 People
479 people

1525
1526
1524
1523

. 25 June 1962
. 20 June 1962

18 June 1962
8 June 1962

1917
1919
1921
1923

. Inscription

Coins
Palm and branch leaf manuscripts

. Archaeological excavation

1757
1657
1857
1457

Jhelum
Chenab
Sindh
Ravi

Lukhnow
Delhi
Bombay
Lahore

7,800 m
7,900 m
7,925 m
None of these.

. March 23,1956
. May 28,1955

. August 14,1957
. October 8,1958

Quaid-e-Azam
Liagat Ali Khan
Ch. Khalig-uz-Zaman
Sir Agha Khan

Rawlatt Act
Albert Bill
Irwin Bill
None of them

Near Bahawalpur

. Near Lahore
. Near Islamabad

Near Multan

. 16th April 2010
. 19th April 2010
. 20th April 2010
. 29th April 2010



16

17

18

19

20

The earliest surviving building in india containing a true dome is the

Which of the following mountain peaks is called Killer Mountain?

The highest peak of the Koh e Sufaid Range is

Which is the largest Tribal Agency of FATA in term of Population

The Himalayan range comprises the series of:

A
B
C

DOU» DOWPH TOT> DO

. Gol Gumbad

. Arhai Din Ka Jhopra
. Tomb of Sultan Garhi

Pamir

K-2

. Rakaposhi
Sakasar

. Broad peak
. Rakaposhi

Khyber

South Wazristan
Mohmand

3 ranges

. 7&nbsp;ranges
. 10&nbsp;ranges



