

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	the height of Bhasha Dam is _____ meters.	A. 270 B. 272 ft/mtr C. 274 D. none of these
2	Officially how many people were killed in jallianwala Bagh tragedy?	A. 279 people B. 379 people C. 579 People D. 479 people
3	the mughal Empire was founded by babar in:	A. 1525 B. 1526 C. 1524 D. 1523
4	When Martial Law of Ayub Khan Was abolished?	A. 25 June 1962 B. 20 June 1962 C. 18 June 1962 D. 8 June 1962
5	The Jamiat Ulema-i-Hind was finally organized in December:	A. 1917 B. 1919 C. 1921 D. 1923
6	The main channels of our knowledge about the Indus valley civilization are:	A. Inscription B. Coins C. Palm and branch leaf manuscripts D. Archaeological excavation
7	When War of Independence was fought?	A. 1757 B. 1657 C. 1857 D. 1457
8	The Jinnah Barrage is built on river:	A. Jhelum B. Chenab C. Sindh D. Ravi
9	In 1916, the Muslim League and the congress held its joint session in:	A. Lukhnow B. Delhi C. Bombay D. Lahore
10	The height of Gasherbrum 4 is _____.	A. 7,800 m B. 7,900 m C. 7,925 m D. None of these.
11	The second Constituent Assembly of Pakistan reconstituted on	A. March 23,1956 B. May 28,1955 C. August 14,1957 D. October 8,1958
12	Who presided over the session of Constituent Assembly of Pakistan 10 August 1947?	A. Quaid-e-Azam B. Liaqat Ali Khan C. Ch. Khalil-uz-Zaman D. Sir Agha Khan
13	Jallianwala Bagh Tragedy was occurred When people gathered peacefully in AmritsarA against the	A. Rawlatt Act B. Albert Bill C. Irwin Bill D. None of them
14	Where the plane C- 130 crashed on 17 August, 1988?	A. Near Bahawalpur B. Near Lahore C. Near Islamabad D. Near Multan
15	18th amendment was passed on	A. 16th April 2010 B. 19th April 2010 C. 20th April 2010 D. 29th April 2010

16 The earliest surviving building in India containing a true dome is the
A. Gol Gumbad
B. Arhai Din Ka Jhopra
C. Tomb of Sultan Garhi
D. Alai Darwaza

17 Which of the following mountain peaks is called Killer Mountain?
A. Nanga Parbat
B. Pamir
C. K-2
D. Rakaposhi

18 The highest peak of the Koh-e-Sufaid Range is
A. Sakasar
B.

Skaram

C. Broad peak
D. Rakaposhi

19 Which is the largest Tribal Agency of FATA in term of Population
A. Khyber
B. Bajaur
C. South Waziristan
D. Mohmand

20 The Himalayan range comprises the series of:
A. 3 ranges
B. 4 ranges
C. 7 ranges
D. 10 ranges
